
CITY OF DELAVAN MUNICIPAL BUILDING 
123 S. Second Street, PO Box 465 

Office Hours:  7:30 am - 4:30 pm       Monday - Friday 
Phone: 262.728.5585                    Fax: 262.728.4566   website: www.ci.delavan.wi.us 

 
COMMON COUNCIL 

Regular Meeting of the Common Council is the  
Second Tuesday of Each Month  

Municipal Building Council Chambers - 6:30 p.m. 
 

Term           
Name     Expires   Address  Phone 
Mayor 
Mel Nieuwenhuis   4/14 mayormel@ci.delavan.wi.us  720 Parish Street  215-3766 
Alderman - 1st District 
Gary Stebnitz 4/14 gstebnitz@ci.delavan.wi.us 1006 S Second Street 728-8809 

   
Ron Henriott     4/15 rhenriott@ci.delavan.wi.us 950 S Second Street  728-5543 
Alderman - 2nd District 
Christopher W Phillips  4/15 cphillips@ci.delavan.wi.us 306 N Fifth Street  206-1389 
Wm. Bruce DeWitt**  4/14 bdewitt@ci.delavan.wi.us 524 McDowell  949-5577 
Alderman - 3rd District 
Jeff Johnson*   4/14 jjohnson@ci.delavan.wi.us  629 Madison Dr  745-7186 
Ryan Schroeder   4/15 rschroeder@ci.delavan.wi.us  510 S 7th Street  740-0142 
 
*Council President 
** Council Vice-President 
 

CITY OFFICIALS 
City Administrator 
Denise Pieroni cityadmin@ci.delavan.wi.us  123 S. Second Street   728-5585   (850)247-9779   
Finance Director 
Kelly Hayden financedir@ci.delavan.wi.us  123 S. Second Street     728-5585 x 117 
City Clerk 
Susan Kitzman clerk@ci.delavan.wi.us   123 S. Second Street    728-5585 x112   
City Treasurer 
Jennifer Wiese treasurer@ci.delavan.wi.us   123 S. Second Street   728-5585x110   
Public Works Director 
Mark E. Wendorf delavandpw@ci.delavan.wi.us  123 S. Second Street   728-1891      
Fire Chief  
Tim O’Neill     123 S. Second  Street   728-6311 
Police Chief 
Tim O’Neill     123 S. Second Street   728-6311 
City Attorney 
Steve Koch     23 N Wisconsin Street, Elkhorn  723-5003 
Municipal Judge      
James A Ritchie  4/16   123 S. Second Street   728-5759 
City Assessor 
National Appraisal Corp    P O Box 340496     1-800-242-2130   414-383-2122 

Milwaukee WI 53215 
 


